## Dr. William K. Ray and Mary H. Ray Memorial Scholarship Fund

**Purpose:** This fund was established to provide academic scholarships to **graduating** 

seniors of South Nodaway High School.

**Criteria:** In order to be eligible for the scholarship, you must meet the following:

The students eligible for assistance shall be graduating seniors of South Nodaway intending to continue their education through a two or four year

college and/or technical school.

Consideration will be given to students who might not otherwise be

considered for a scholarship.

Students must be in good standing with South Nodaway.

The student's attitude must indicate a good probability of success beyond

high school.

Students must exemplify the "South Nodaway Spirit" – respect for self and

others, determination and is helpful and involved in community activities.

Submit a scholarship application on a form provided by the Foundation.

**Guidelines:** Scholarships will be awarded on a one-time basis and disbursed in August.

**Amount:** \$1,000

**Deadline:** Applications are accepted year-round however formal announcements will be

made in May of each year.

**Submit applications online through Scholar-Link** 

Community <u>Foundation</u> of Northwest Missouri, Inc.

Attn: Scholarships 1006 W St Maartens Dr, Suite B St Joseph, Missouri 64506